Attachments - Zip Code Validation Table

Thefollowingtableisusedtovalidateal ZIP Codefields. Thetable consistsof thefirst threedigitsof the
vaid ZIP Coderangeby state. Therefore, if aZIP Codefalswithinthegivenrangefor the stateindicated,
itisconsdered valid. Otherwise, anerror codewill beissued. ConsulttheU.S. Postal ServiceZip Code

Directory to resolveany conflicts between state and ZI P Codes.

Sate

Abbr. Sate

AL Alabama

AK Alaska

AS American Samoa
AZ Arizona

AR Arkansas

CA Cdifornia

CoO Colorado

CT Connecticut

DE Ddaware

DC Digtrict of Columbia
FM FSof Micronesia
FL Horida

GA Georgia

GU Guam

HI Hawai

ID Idaho

IL lllinois

IN Indiana

1A lowa

KS Kansas

KY Kentucky

LA Louisana

ME Maine

MH Marshdl Idands
MD Maryland

MA Massachusetts
M Michigen

MN Minnesota

MS Missssppi

MO Missouri

MT Montana

NE Nebraska

NV Nevada

NH New Hampshire
NJ New Jersey

Valid Range

870-884
005

063

090-149
269-289
580-588
969-969
430-459
730-749
970-979
969-969
150-196
006-009
028-029
290-299
570-577
370-385
750-799
885

840-847
050-059
201

220-246
008-008
980-994
530-549
247-268
820-831

962-966

Sate
Valid Range  Abbr. Sate
350-369 NM New Mexico
995-999 NY New York
967-967
850-865
716-729 NC North Carolina
755 ND North Dakota
900-966 MP N. Marianaldands
800-816 OH Ohio
060-069 OK Oklahoma
197-199 OR Oregon
200-205 PW Paauldand
969-969 PA Pennsylvania
320-349 PR PuertoRico
300-319 RI Rhodeldand
398-399 SC South Carolina
969-969 sD South Dakota
967-968 TN Tennessee
832-838 TX Texas
600-629
460-479 uT Utah
500-528 VT Vermont
660-679 VA Virginia
400-427
700-714 Vi Virginldands
039-049 WA Washington
969-969 Wi Wisconan
206-219 wv West Virginia
010-027 WYy Wyoming
055
480-499 Military Post Offices
550-567
386-397 AA Armed ForcesAmericas 340
630-658 (Except Canada)
590-599 AE Armed ForcesAfrica, 090-098
680-693 Canada, Europe, Middle
889-898 East
030-039 AP Armed ForcesPacific
070-089



